

1983

Continental Bank & Trust v. A Corporation, F. A. Badger, Adrienne Badger, John N. Busk, Patricia C. Busk, H. Mervin Wallace, Virginia S. Wallace, Robert M. Wallace And Carolyn M. Wallace : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Albert J. Colton and Randall A. Mackey; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Continental Bank v. Utah Security Mortgage*, No. 19086 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4640

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	(ii)
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION OF CASE IN LOWER COURT.	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.	2
ARGUMENT.	7
I. APPELLANTS WAIVED THEIR RIGHTS TO THE COLLATERAL UNDER THE EXPRESS TERMS OF THE GUARANTY AGREEMENT	7
A. <u>The Guaranty Agreement Expressly Provided that Respondent had No Duty to Perfect a Security Interest in the Trust Deeds</u>	8
B. <u>The Guaranty Agreement Expressly Provided that Respondent had No Duty to Sell the Stock Before it Depreciated.</u>	15
C. <u>Appellants Could Have Prevented Any Alleged Depreciation in the Value of the Shares.</u>	16
II. RESPONDENT OBSERVED STANDARDS OF REASONABLE CARE AS ESTABLISHED IN THE GUARANTY AGREEMENT	16
III. RESPONDENT HAD NO DUTY TO PURSUE ANY OTHER SECURITY BEFORE BRINGING THIS ACTION AGAINST APPELLANTS.	19
A. <u>Recent Opinions of This Court Have Expressly Rejected the Existence of Such a Duty</u>	19
B. <u>Doctrine of Election of Remedies Inapplicable</u>	21
CONCLUSION.	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>American Bank of Commerce v. Covolo</u> , 540 P.2d 1294, 17 UCC Rep. 1052 (N.M. 1975)	11, 12
<u>Branch v. Western Petroleum, Inc.</u> , 657 P.2d 267 (Utah 1982)	22
<u>Ceres Fertilizer, Inc. v. Beekman</u> , 308 N.W. 2d 347, 31 UCC Rep. 1489 (Neb. 1981)	23
<u>Continental Bank and Trust Co. v. Bybee</u> , 306 P.2d 773 (Utah 1957)	13
<u>Continental Bank and Trust Co. v. Utah Security Mortgage, Inc. et al.</u> , Civil No. C81-3162 (Third District Court, December 13, 1982)	14
<u>De Kalb County Bank v. Hald</u> , 246 S.E.2d 116, 24 UCC Rep. 716 (Ga. App, 1978)	15
<u>Durham v. Margetts</u> , 571 P.2d 1332 (Utah 1977)	14
<u>Etelson v. Suburban Trust Co.</u> , 283 A.2d 408, 9 UCC Rep. 1371 (Md. 1971)	8, 9
<u>Executive Bank of Fort Lauderdale v. Tighe</u> , 429 N.E.2d 1054, 32 UCC Rep. 894 (N.Y. 1981)	9, 10, 15
<u>Greene v. Bank of Upson</u> , 201 S.E.2d 463, 13 UCC Rep. 1102 (Ga. 1973)	10
<u>Haney v. Deposit Guaranty National Bank</u> , 362 So.2d 1250, 25 UCC 206 (Miss. 1978)	10, 11
<u>Kennedy v. Bank of Ephraim</u> , 594 P.2d 881, 26 UCC Rep. 558 (Utah 1979)	19, 20, 22, 23
<u>Michigan National Bank v. Marston</u> , 185 N.W.2d 47, 8 UCC Rep. 1375 (Mich. App. 1970)	19, 22
<u>Reeves v. Hunnicutt</u> , 168 S.E.2d 663, 6 UCC Rep. 926 (Ga. App. 1969)	10
<u>Rossiter v. Vogel</u> , 134 F.2d 908 (2nd Cir. 1943)	14
<u>Ruidoso State Bank v. Garcia</u> , 587 P.2d 435, 25 UCC Rep. 614, (N.M. 1978)	23

<u>Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co. v. New Jersey Bank and Trust</u> , 250 A.2d 57 (N.J. Sup. 1969) . . .	11, 12
<u>Waffler v. Davidson</u> , 445 P.2d 13, 5 UCC Rep. 772 (Wyo. 1968)	7
<u>Stevell-Paterson Co. Inc. v. Francis</u> , 646 P.2d 741 (Utah 1982)	20, 21
<u>Union Planters National Bank v. Markowitz</u> , 468 F.Supp. 529, 25 UCC Rep. 143 (W.D. Tenn., 1979)	17
<u>Williams v. First Colony Life Insurance Co.</u> , 593 P.2d 534 (Utah 1979)	13

STATUTES

Utah Code Annotated § 70A-3-606(1) (b) (1953)	7
Utah Code Annotated § 70A-9-207(1) (1953)	16
Utah Code Annotated § 70A-9-501(1953)	19, 22
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 8(c)	14

TREATISES

33 Am.Jur.2d, <u>Subrogation</u> § 53 (1974).	16
White and Summers, <u>Uniform Commercial Code</u> (2nd ed.), p. 527	7
6 <u>Moore's Federal Practice</u> , p. 56-736	14
Restatement of Restitution, § 76 (1954).	16
